

## The ADVENTURE CLUB

Hours: 6:30 am - 9:00 am & 3:30 pm - 6:00 pm



Effective 8.7.24

	Program Enrollme	nt Fee
<b>\$50</b> per child <b>(FREE before August 15th, 2024)</b>		
Weekly Flat Rate PAYMENT OPTIONS: (processed each THURSDAY) via Mastercard, VISA, Discover, AMEX, Bank Acct., or Check		Flex Care Hourly Rate PAYMENT OPTIONS: (processed with card/debit auto pay ONLY) - All hourly care is based off of attendance and billed per day by the minute.
Weekly Tuition		Flex Care
Before <u>OR</u> After	\$85 per week - (+\$51 each addt'l children)	\$8.00/hour
Before <u>&amp;</u> After	\$136 per week - (+\$81 each addt'l children)	
Early Release & Late Opening	No Additional Cost!	
Teacher wrkday Holiday Snow Day	<b>\$30</b> per child/day	
Winter Break (Dec 23rd - Jan 3rd)	<b>\$195</b> per week - with reservation	<b>\$8.00/hour -</b> with reservation
<b>Spring Break</b> (March 10th -14th)	<b>\$195</b> per week - with reservation	<b>\$8.00/hour</b> - with reservation
Non-Enrolled Daily Rate		
<b>\$60</b> per day per child		
All status changed must be submitted 1 week in advance in writing via Seer Parent Portal!		
Casey Gutierrez: TEXT (985) 503-8757 Billing (DSS: Casey Gutierrez / Deanne Sewers (540) 282 2782 Mon Eri 9 am 2 nm		
Billing/DSS: Casey Gutierrez / Deanne Sowers (540) 382-3783 Mon-Fri 9 am-3 pm Main Office P: (540) 382-3783 * F: (540) 382-6529 * 77 Scattergood Drive NW, Christiansburg		